1.4 The risk benefits provide financial protection to employees and their dependants in the 

event of death, while still in employment of the BMA. Risk events such as death can be a 

costly exercise with a number of complexities and uncertainties, unless effectively 

managed. 

1.5 The BMA currently employs two thousand five hundred eighty-four employees (2584) 

employees.  

2. PURPOSE   

The purpose of this bid is to invite potential service providers for provision of group risk 

benefits to the BMA employees. 

3. SCOPE OF WORK 

3.1 BMA hereby requests experienced and reputable bidders to submit proposals for